Dear Member:

Attached is your 2024 Federal Agents P.B.A. Local 121 renewal application. Please print and complete the renewal form, enclose the appropriate payment and mail to:

Federal Agents P.B.A. Local 121 P.O. Box 355 Franklin, NJ 07416

Federal Agents P.B.A. Local 121 operates on a calendar year basis according to the following revised dues structure:

Active members:\$110.00 Retired members:\$50.00 Associate members:\$150.00

Members who remit their dues after January 31, 2024 will not be guaranteed a full allotment of courtesy cards. Thank you for your prompt payment.

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Please include your e-mail address on the application. P.B.A. Local 121 intends to utilize e-mail for all future correspondence with our membership.

WEBSITE

Visit our website: **njspba121.org** for items of interest pertaining to Federal Agents P.B.A. Local 121, as well as other relevant information.

MEMBERSHIP RESTRICTION

State P.B.A. Regulations prohibit dual membership in the N.J. State P.B.A. and the Fraternal Order of Police (F.O.P.). Any individual holding active membership in the F.O.P. is barred from P.B.A. membership.

- Executive Board Federal Agents P.B.A. Local 121